10
• Soft seat design is 100% Helium leak tested to 1 x 10 -4 ml/s.
• 6,000 psi pressure rating (@200°F maximum).
• Replaceable Delrin seat.
• Straight through porting for bi-directional, high capacity
flow and easy roddable cleaning.
• Blow out proof stem that provides a secondary stem seal
in the full open position.

9 Valve “T” Handle
10 Handle Set Screw
Part Number Construction: 504 FFC - PM2 - KZ1 - HL5
Panel Mount Options
PM1 - Panel Mount (1 nut)
PM2 - Panel Mount (2 nuts)
O-Ring Options
EM1 - EPDM 80
KZ1 - Kalrez® 3018
Handle Options
HL1 - Mini “T”
HL2 - “T”
HL3 - Round Knurled
HL4 - 1-3/8 Phenolic
HL5 - 1-3/4 Phenolic
Kalrez® and Viton® are registered trademarks of DuPont Dow Elastomers
Teflon® is a registered trademark of the DuPont Company
PANEL MOUNT DETAIL
PHENOLIC HANDLE HL5
1/2
1-1/32
1-3/4
1/4
1-1/16
15/16  HEX NUT
.16  THICK
5/8-18  THREAD
3/16  MAX
PANEL
2-1/2
2-1/2
Ø1/2
Ø1/2
SEE
OPTIONAL
PANEL
MOUNT
SEE
OPTIONAL
PANEL
MOUNT
1-1/4  HEX
1-1/4  HEX
1-1/4
3-1/2